

Lusterlume NIXI

Lusterlume NIXI is an exceptional liquid cleaner burnishing compound especially formulated for both conventional barrel and vibratory finishing. Lusterlume NIXI may be used on most metals such as steel, stainless steel, high nickel alloys, aluminum, copper, and brass. Lusterlume NIXI possesses exceptional detergent properties permitting its use on many moderately dirty or oily surfaces.

Features & Benefits

Biodegradable, phosphate free, pleasant odor, non-toxic	May be used on most metals. Outstanding on nickel, Stainless Steel and copper alloys.
May be used with all types of media. Does not darken or corrode steel media, even under prolonged storage conditions.	May be used in all types of equipment, conventional barrels or vibratory types.
Possesses unusual detergent properties. Works well even on many moderately oily surfaces. Concentrated material- low use concentration usually satisfactory.	Leaves no undesirable soap films on the work. Free rinsing. Work can be plated without any difficulty after rinsing. Low foaming- desirable in vibratory finishing.

Physical Properties

Appearance	Clear, pale yellow liquid
pH of concentrate	7.0 – 7.5
Odor	Pleasant aromatic
Specific gravity	1.02



Operating Conditions

Conventional barrels: 1/2 to 4 oz/Gal concentrate. Vibratory systems feed to maintain concentration at 1/4 to 4 oz/Gal. Aspirator or proportioning devices may be used. Use at room temperature to 110°F. The higher ranges will produce faster results.

Waste Disposal

Lusterlume NIXI may be discharged to a disposal area. Consult local authorities for regulations in your immediate area.

Caution

Lusterlume NIXI is neutral and is not considered hazardous. Observe normal hygienic procedures when handling. Wear protective clothing and gloves. Flush exposed areas with water. Contact a doctor immediately in case of injury.

WARRANTY: HUBBARD-HALL INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISUSE, MISAPPLICATION, OR MISHANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT. SEE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE ON OUR WEBSITE FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONCERNING OUR PRODUCTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIMITATIONS AND DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITIES.

Our People. Your Problem Solvers.

For more information on this process, please call us at 203.756.5521 or email: <u>techservice@hubbardhall.com</u>

Hubbard-Hall holds certifications for **ISO 9001:2015**, Responsible Distribution, as accredited by the **ACD** (Alliance for Chemical Distributors) and as a **Women-Owned Small Business**, as well as maintaining an association with **Omni-Chem**¹³⁶